January 18tk

10:00 A M.

10:45 A M.

11:30 A.M.
12:30 P.M.

2:00 PM
2:15 PM

3:15PM
3:45 PM

LEADERSHIP ACADEMY 2024

SESSION 1 - JANUARY 18- 19

Welcome and Program Overview
Introductions
How to Get the Most from OBA Membership

Lunch

Get to know your Bar Association
e Oklahoma Bar Foundation

e MAP/Heroes Program
e General Counsel’s Office
e Communications
e MCLE
¢ Administration
Break
Lawyers Helping Lawyers

What does the Ethics Counsel do ?
Group Photo & Adjourn

Dinner at The Faculty House

The University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center
601 NE 14¢th St,

Oklahoma City, OK 73104

Hors d’oeuvres- 5:30

Dinner - 6:15

Speaker, Mike Hearne, “This is Oklahoma” podcast host

January 19th

9:00 AM

2024 Board of Governors Swearing In

Adjournment after the Swearing In

Gigi McCormick, Director of Educational Programs

Janet Johnson, Executive Director Oklahoma Bar
Association
Miles Pringle, President of Oklahoma Bar Association

Tour of the Bar Center

Scott Goode, Attorney Military Law Group, Chair of
Lawyers Helping Lawyers Committee
Richard Stevens, Ethics Counsel OBA

Ceremonial Courtroom at the
Oklahoma Capitol



