LEADERSHIP ACADEMY 2024

SESSION 1 – JANUARY 18TH- 19TH

January 18th

10:00 A.M.	Welcome and Program Overview Introductions	Gigi McCormick, Director of Educational Programs
10:45 A.M.	How to Get the Most from OBA Membership	Janet Johnson, <i>Executive Director Oklahoma Bar</i> Association Miles Pringle, <i>President of Oklahoma Bar Association</i>
11:30 A.M.	Lunch	intes i ingre, i restacht of ontanoma Dai insociation
12:30 P.M.	Get to know your Bar Association	
	Oklahoma Bar Foundation	Tour of the Bar Center
	MAP/Heroes Program	
	General Counsel's Office	
	Communications	
	• MCLE	
	Administration	
2:00 PM	Break	
2:15 PM	Lawyers Helping Lawyers	Scott Goode, Attorney Military Law Group, Chair of Lawyers Helping Lawyers Committee
3:15 PM	What does the Ethics Counsel do ?	Richard Stevens, Ethics Counsel OBA
3:45 PM	Group Photo & Adjourn	

<u>Dinner at The Faculty House</u> <u>The University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center</u> <u>601 NE 14th St.</u> <u>Oklahoma City, OK 73104</u>

Hors d'oeuvres- 5:30

Dinner – 6:15

Speaker, Mike Hearne, "This is Oklahoma" podcast host

<u>January 19th</u>

9:00 AM 2024 Board of Governors Swearing In

Adjournment after the Swearing In

Ceremonial Courtroom at the Oklahoma Capitol